Multistage sampling, was employed to arrive at a sample 

size. Purposive sampling was employed to sample streets. 

The streets were purposively sampled for study because 

they record the highest concentration of street vendors. 

Structured questionnaires were administered to three 

hundred and eighty four (384) based on Krejcie & Morgan 

(1970) formula, questionnaires were distributed to street 

vendors in the selected urban areas.  Three hundred (300) 

questionnaires were returned. Interviews and observation 

checklist was also utilized. Data was analyzed using